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ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 40 

(Originating in the Committee on Finance) 

(Passed May 19. 1986; to tak<' l'l!ect July I. 1986.1 

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public money 
out of the treasury from special revenue funds for the fiscal 
year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred 
eighty-seven, to the Insurance Commissioner, Account No. 
8016-21, chapter twenty-nine, acts of the• Legislature, 
regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-six, 
known as the budget bill. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That Title II, section three, chapter twenty-nine, acts of the 
Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty­
six, known as the budget bill, be supplemented by adding thereto 
the following account, line item and sum: 

TITLE 2. APPROPRIATIONS. 
Sec. 3. Appropriations from Other Funds. 

93a - Insurance Commissioner 
(WV Code Chapter 33) 

Acct. No. 8016-21 
TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND 

1 1 Unclassified ................. $ $600,000 
2 1 The purpose of this bill is to provide a supplementary 
3 2 appropriation for the aforesaid new account and item 
4 3 therein for expenditure in the fiscal year 1986-87, in 
5 4 accordance with Enrolled Committee Substitute for 
6 5 H.B. 1520, enacted by the 1986 Regular Session of the 
7 6 Legislature. 
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the 
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. 

Chairman Senate Committee 

Originated in the Senate. 

To take effect July l, 1986 . 

. . 4:�<✓-. �-#.�� 
Clerk of the Senate 

g��� 
Clerk of the House of Del� 

···-�-�� 
President of the Senate 

day of .......... . 986. 
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